
GCSE & A Level Exam Timetable 

GCSE                      Week 1  

Week 1 Monday 5th May 2025 Tuesday 6th May 2025 Wednesday 7th May 2025 Thursday 8th May 2025 Friday 9th May 2025 

9:00am    
Drama Paper 1 

90 mins 
Latin Paper 1 

90 mins 

 
1:30pm 

 
   

German Paper 1 
105 mins 

 

 

 

GCSE                      Week 2 
 
 

 Monday 12th May 2025 Tuesday 13th May 2025 Wednesday 14th May 2025 Thursday 15th May 2025 Friday 16th May 2025 

 
9:00am 

 

English Literature Paper 1 
105 mins 

Religious Studies Paper 1 
105 mins 

Geography Paper 1 
90 mins 

Maths Paper 1 
90 mins 

History Paper 1 
120 mins  

 
1:30pm 

 

Computer Science Paper 1 
90 mins 

Chinese Listening and 
Reading – 105 mins 

Biology Paper 1 
105 mins 

 
German Paper 2 

75 mins  
Latin Paper 2 

75 mins 

 

 

 
A Level 

 Monday 12th May 2025 Tuesday 13th May 2025 Wednesday 14th May 2025 Thursday 15th May 2025 Friday 16th May 2025 

9:00am 
Economics Paper 1 

120 mins 
Geography Paper 1 

135 mins 
 
 

 
Psychology Paper 1 

120 mins 

1:30pm 
 
 
 

 
English Literature Paper 1 

180 mins 
  

 

 

 
 
 



 

GCSE                      Week 3 

 
 Monday 19th May 2025 Tuesday 20th May 2025 Wednesday 21st May 2025 Thursday 22nd May 2025 Friday 23rd May 2025 

9:00am 
Chemistry Paper 1 

105 mins 
English Literature Paper 2  

135 mins 
French Paper 1 

105 mins 
Physics Paper 1 

105 mins 
English Language Paper 1 

105 mins 

1:30pm 
Chinese writing – 75 mins 

PE Paper 1 
75 mins 

Computer Science Paper 2 
90 mins 

RS Paper 2 
105 mins 

Arabic Listening and 
Reading – 110 mins 

 

 

A Level 
 

 Monday 19th May 
2025 

Tuesday 20th May 2025 Wednesday 21st May 
2025 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 Friday 23rd May 2025 

9:00am  
German Paper 1 

150 mins  
Psychology Paper 2 

 120 mins 
English Literature Paper 2  

150 mins  

History Paper 1 
150 mins  

Physics Paper 1 
120 mins 

 
1:30pm 

 

Economics Paper 2 
120 mins 

Further Maths Paper 1 
90 mins  

Latin Paper 1 
105 mins  

Politics Paper 1 
120 mins  

Chinese Listening, Reading & 
Translate – 120 mins 

 

Geography Paper 2 
135 mins 

Further Maths Paper 2 
90 mins  

 

 

 

 
  



GCSE                      Week 4 
 

 Monday 2nd June 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Wednesday 4th June 2025 Thursday 5th June 2025 Friday 6th June 2025 

9:00am  

Latin Paper 3 
60 mins 

Russian Listening and 
Reading – 110 mins 

Arabic writing – 85 mins 

Maths Paper 2  
90 mins 

History Paper 2 
120 mins 

English Language Paper 2 
105 mins 

 
1:30pm 

 
   

French Paper 2 
75 mins 

Geography Paper 2 
90 mins  

 

A Level 

 Monday 2nd June 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Wednesday 4th June 2025 Thursday 5th June 2025 Friday 6th June 2025 

9:00am 

Latin Paper 2 
75 mins  

Drama Paper 1 
135 mins 

Spanish Paper 1 
150 mins 

 
 

Economics Paper 3 
120 mins  

Geography Paper 3 
135 mins  

French Paper 1 
150 mins 

 
1:30pm 

 
 

 Chinese writing – 160 
mins 

Maths Paper 1 
120 mins 

Biology Paper 1 
120 mins  

Politics Paper 2 
120 mins 

Further Maths Paper 3C 
90 mins 

History Paper 2 
150 mins 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GCSE                      Week 5 
 

 Monday 9th June 2025 Tuesday 10th June 2025 Wednesday 11th June 2025 Thursday 12th June 2025 Friday 13th June 2025 

9:00am 
Biology Paper 2 

105 mins 
Spanish Paper 1 

105 mins  
Maths Paper 3 

90 mins 
Geography Paper 3 

90 mins 
Chemistry Paper 2 

105 mins 

 
1:30pm 

 

PE Paper 2 
75 mins 

 CONTINGENCY   

 

A Level 

 Monday 9th June 2025 Tuesday 10th June 2025 Wednesday 11th June 2025 Thursday 12th June 2025 Friday 13th June 2025 

9:00am 

German Paper 2 
120 mins  

Physics Paper 2 
120 mins  

Psychology Paper 3 
120 mins 

Chemistry Paper 1 
120 mins 

Politics Paper 3 
120 mins 

Computer Science Paper 1 
150 mins  

Spanish Paper 2 
120 mins 

 
Biology Paper 2 

120 mins  
 

 
1:30pm 

 

Music Listening 
150 mins 

Latin Paper 3 
120 mins 

Drama Paper 2 
105 mins  

Religious Studies Paper 1 
180 mins 

CONTINGENCY 
Maths Paper 2 

120 mins 
Further Maths Paper 3B 

90 mins 

 

  



 

GCSE                      Week 6 
 

 Monday 16th June 2025 Tuesday 17th June 2025 Wednesday 18th June 2025 Thursday 19th June 2025 Friday 20th June 2025 

9:00am 
Physics Paper 2 

105 mins 
Spanish Paper 2 

75 mins  
   

 
1:30pm 

 

Music Listening 
90 mins 

    

 

A Level 

 Monday 16th June 2025 Tuesday 17th June 2025 Wednesday 18th June 2025 Thursday 19th June 2025 Friday 20th June 2025 

9:00am 

Chemistry Paper 2 
120 mins  

French Paper 2 
120 mins 

Physics Paper 3 
120 mins 

Computer Science Paper 2 
150 mins  

Biology Paper 3  
120 mins 

 
Chemistry Paper 3 

120 mins 

 
1:30pm 

 

Latin Paper 4 
120 mins 

Religious Studies Paper 2 
180 mins 

 
Maths Paper 3 

120 mins 
 

 


